The contingent consideration consists of retention bonuses for key management personnel and a bonus
linked to the gross margin from the company’s product portfolio. The bonus for the gross margin is limited
in amount, depends on the degree of gross margin realized within three years, and is payable on a yearly
basis. The liability includes the full amount based on management’s current estimate of the future market
development.

Cash flow from acquisitions of subsidiaries

millions of CHF 2015 2014

Cash consideration paid – 45.6 – 77.2

Contingent consideration paid – 22.0 –

Cash acquired 0.8 4.7

Payments for acquisitions in prior years – 3.3 – 0.5

Total cash flow from acquisitions, net of cash acquired – 70.1 – 73.0

Restated balance sheet as of December 31, 2014
In the financial statements 2014, the accounting for the ASCOM/ProLab and Grayson Armature Inc. acqui-
sitions was provisional based on preliminary valuations of the assets and liabilities. These valuations have
been finalized in 2015, and as a result the comparative balance sheet information as of December 31, 2014,
has been restated.

Sulzer—Annual Report 2015122

millions of CHF As reported 2014
Measurement

adjustments Restated 2014

Goodwill 675.1 18.6 693.7

Other intangible assets 317.4 – 12.4 305.0

Other accounts receivable and prepaid expenses 148.6 – 1.4 147.2

Deferred income tax liabilities – 93.7 2.5 – 91.2

Other non-current liabilities – 30.9 – 7.3 – 38.2

Total 1 016.5 – 1 016.5

Restated acquisitions 2014: net assets acquired

millions of CHF

ASCOM
as

reported
2014

Grayson
as

reported
2014

aixfotec
GmbH

Total as
reported

2014

Measure-
ment

adjust-
ments

Restated
2014

Intangible assets 58.7 4.5 3.3 66.5 – 12.4 54.1

Property, plant, and equipment 11.7 8.7 0.1 20.5 – 20.5

Cash and cash equivalents 0.8 2.8 1.1 4.7 – 4.7

Trade accounts receivable 1.3 4.1 0.4 5.8 – 5.8

Other current assets 7.2 1.3 0.5 9.0 – 1.4 7.6

Liabilities with third parties – 9.6 – 2.8 – 2.4 – 14.8 – – 14.8

Deferred tax liabilities – 16.2 – 2.8 – 0.8 – 19.8 2.5 – 17.3

Net identifiable assets 53.9 15.8 2.2 71.9 – 11.3 60.6

Goodwill 25.3 27.2 2.0 54.5 18.6 73.1

Contingent consideration – 42.7 – 4.9 – 1.6 – 49.2 – 7.3 – 56.5

Purchase price paid in cash 36.5 38.1 2.6 77.2 – 77.2

Contingent consideration

millions of CHF 2015
Restated

2014

Balance as of January 1 56.5 2.3

Assumed in a business combination 6.7 56.5

Payment of contingent consideration – 22.0 –

Release to other operating income – 12.9 –

Currency translation difference – 6.2 –2.3

Total contingent consideration as of December 31 22.1 56.5

As of December 31, 2015, there was a decrease of CHF 12.9 million recognized in the income statement
for the contingent consideration arrangements, as the assumed probability-adjusted gross profit and
EBITDA (earnings before interests, taxes, depreciation, and amortization) was recalculated.